Q\W\E NTO/\\

c, M,

3

= [l
&4,\/ DE\IE\’

Matrix Code

13B

14A

Matrix Code

18A

Matrix Code

05A

05C

05D

05H

05L

Matrix Code

03E

03F

03K

Eligible Activity

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development
Office of Community Planning and Development
Integrated Disbursement and Information System
DALLAS,TX
PR 51- Selected CDBG Accomplishment Report
Program Year Between 10-01-2018 and 09-30-2019

HOUSING

Homeownership Assistance-excluding Housing Counseling under 24 CFR 5.1

Rehab; Single-Unit Residential

Eligible Activity

DATE: 01-29-20
TIME: 13:47
PAGE: 1

Number of Households Assisted
21
1

Total Number of Households Assisted: 22

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

ED Direct Financial Assistance to For-Profits

Eligible Activity
Senior Services

Legal Services

Youth Services
Employment Training
Child Care Services

Eligible Activity
Neighborhood Facilities
Parks, Recreational Facilities

Street Improvements

Number of Jobs Created/Retained
3

Total Number of Jobs Created/Retained: 3

PUBLIC SERVICES

Number of Persons Benefitting
5,997

943

3,321

53

339

Total Number of Persons Benefitting: 10,653

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

Number of Persons Benefitting
259,715

709,593

12,343



% = ’
° PR 51- Selected CDBG Accomplishment Report

Program Year Between 10-01-2018 and 09-30-2019

03L Sidewalks 39,135
Total Number of Persons Benefitting: 1,020,786



	HOUSING
	ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
	PUBLIC SERVICES
	PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

