

03K

Street Improvements

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development Office of Community Planning and Development Integrated Disbursement and Information System DALLAS,TX

DATE: 01-29-20 TIME: 13:47 PAGE:

12,343

PR 51- Selected CDBG Accomplishment Report Program Year Between 10-01-2018 and 09-30-2019

HOUSING

Matrix Code	Eligible Activity Homeownership Assistance-excluding Housing Counseling under 24 CFR 5.1		Number of Households Assisted		
13B 14A	Rehab; Single-Unit Residential	ing counselling under 24 CFR 5.		21 1	
		ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	Total Number of Households Assisted:	22	
Matrix Code	Eligible Activity		Number of Jobs Created		
18A	ED Direct Financial Assistance to For-Profits		Total Number of Jobs Created/Retained:	3	
PUBLIC SERVICES					
Matrix Code	Eligible Activity		Number of Persons Benefitting		
05A	Senior Services			5,997	
05C	Legal Services			943	
05D	Youth Services			3,321	
05H	Employment Training			53	
05L	Child Care Services			339	
			Total Number of Persons Benefitting:	10,653	
		PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS			
Matrix Code	Eligible Activity		Number of Persons Benefitting		
03E	Neighborhood Facilities			259,715	
03F	Parks, Recreational Facilities			709,593	



U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development Office of Community Planning and Development Integrated Disbursement and Information System DALLAS,TX

DATE: 01-29-20 TIME: 13:47 PAGE: 2

PR 51- Selected CDBG Accomplishment Report Program Year Between 10-01-2018 and 09-30-2019

03L Sidewalks 39,135

Total Number of Persons Benefitting: 1,020,786